

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2982 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L.) NO. 21344 OF 2021

Neo Growth Credit Private Limited Applicant (Org.
Claimant)

In the matter between

Neo Growth Credit Private Limited Applicant (Org.
Claimant)

Versus

Ozone Furnishing and Anr. Respondents /
Org. Respondents

.....
Ms.Priya Rita i/b.Disha Karambar & Associates, Advocate for
Applicant.

.....
CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 26th APRIL 2023

P.C. :

Advocate for Applicant states that they have served Respondents by hand delivery and have filed affidavit of service to that effect. However after going through Exhibit-A to the affidavit of service dated 12th April 2022, it is difficult to gather that Respondents have been served in this matter. Hence, Applicant is directed to serve Respondents by all permissible means, and file affidavit of service before the next date of hearing.

2 Stand over to 21st June 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)