

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2982 OF 2021  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) No. 21344 OF 2021**

NeoGrowth Credit Pvt. Ltd. ....Applicant

**In the matter of**

NeoGrowth Credit Pvt. Ltd. ....Applicant

**Vs.**

Ozone Furnishing & Anr. ....Respondents

None for the parties.  
-----  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C.:-**

1. When the matter was called, none appeared for the parties.
2. Since today's board was notified at extremely short notice, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.
3. It is made clear that, if none appears on behalf of the Applicant on the next date, the matter shall stand dismissed.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**