

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2982 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 21344 OF 2021**

Neogrowth Credit Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Ozone Furnishing and another ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Priya Rita instructed by Disha Karambar & Associates, Advocate for Applicant.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12 JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Rita, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that the Respondent No.2 has been served and that this Court may direct disclosure order against the said Respondent.
2. As far as the other Respondents are concerned, Ms. Rita submits that some more be granted to serve them.
3. It is observed that the Execution Application is still on lodging number.

4. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Execution Application as well as the connected Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
5. Subject to the above, list on **10th July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)