

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2982 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1177 OF 2025**

Neogrowth Credit Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
Vs. ...Respondents
Ozone Furnishing and Anr.

Ms. Disha Karambar Mulgonkar i/b Disha Karambar & Associates for
the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Karambar, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the Respondent No. 2 has been served, however, the Respondent No. 1 could not be served. That this Court direct disclosures against the Responent No.2 in terms of prayer Clause (g), which reads thus:-

“g) That the Respondents be directed to disclose their means on affidavit for satisfying the decree of the Applicant under execution as per Section 51 of the Code of Civil Procedure.”

2. None appears for the Respondent No.2, though served.

3. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submissions, this Court is of the view that relief in terms of prayer Clause (g) be granted.

4. Let affidavit of disclosure on oath in terms of prayer Clause (g) be filed by the Respondent No. 2 within a period of four weeks.
5. Let a copy of this order be served upon the Respondents and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed by the next date.
6. List on **21st August, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)