

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2982 OF 2021  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1177 OF 2025**

**Neogrowth Credit Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant**  
**V/s.**  
**Ozone Furnishing And Anr. ...Respondents**

Mr. Avinash Bangera i/b Disha Karambar & Associates for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Although bailable warrant has been executed on the Respondent No. 2, however, when the matter is called out, none appears for the Respondent No.2 despite directions of this Court.
2. Mr. Bangera, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and requests that this Court may issue non-bailable warrant against the Respondent No.2 as the Respondent No. 2 has not remained present in the Court despite orders of this Court.
3. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submissions, Registry is directed to issue non-bailable warrant against the Respondent No.2, returnable on the next date.

4. The Applicant to assist the Registry and furnish details of the concerned police station for the execution of the non-bailable warrant.
5. Let the Respondent No.2 remain present in the Court on the next date.
6. List on **1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2026.02.10  
19:46:12  
+0530